0.000	9-07-2004			
8.17.04				
Form PTO-1595 RECORD	RTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 16/02) Attorney Docket No. 1-16507	102830877 atent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102000			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HIROYOSHI YAMAGUCHI	Name: NHK SPRING CO., LTD.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10, Fukuura 3-chome,			
Security Agreement Charge of Name	Street Address: 10, Fukuura 3-Criome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,			
Other	Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan			
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: 08-05-2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/487,493	B. Patent No.(s)			
	***************************************			
Additional numbers att	achec? Yes V			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s.40.00			
DONALD A. SCHURR	·			
Internal Address:	Enclosed Check			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account - any additional fees or credit overpayment			
Street Address:_FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Audress:	13-1816			
City: TOLEDO State: OH Zip: 43604				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	$\bigcap$			
DONALD A. SCHURR, Reg. No. 34,247	XIICZN 8-17-04			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of names including cover	r shoot attachments and desuments. 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0781** 

**RECORDED: 08/17/2004** 

F859PCT-US
Attorney Docket 1-16507

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we)

Hiroyoshi YAMAGUCHI, c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to NHK SPRING CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, its successors and assigners, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my(our) invention in

## " SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEVICE"

for which I(we) have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I(we) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me(us); I(we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I(we) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	5th day o	f <u>August</u>	, 2004.		
		Hiroyoshi	Jamaguchi		
		Hiroyoshi Y	Hiroyoshi YAMAGUCHI		

1/1

PATENT REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0782